PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Lynch	11/14/2003
Mark Myers	11/30/2003
Jason Lewis	09/13/2004
Paul Kayfes	09/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujitsu Siemens Computers, LLC
Street Address:	598 Gibraltar Drive
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10607517	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9549251100

Email: patents@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2480

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2002,0542
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph E. Locher

Total Attachments: 4

source=P2002,0542#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020872 FRAME: 0106

500526081

source=P2002,0542#page2.tif source=P2002,0542#page3.tif source=P2002,0542#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020872 FRAME: 0107

Docket No.: P2002,0542

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, CHARLES SEELEY, JOHN LYNCH, MARK MYERS, JASON LEWIS, STACEY LLOYD and PAUL KAYFES, residing respectively at Beaverton, Oregon, Portland, Oregon, Portland, Oregon, Hillsboro, Oregon, and Beaverton, Oregon, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

ERROR REPORTING NETWORK IN MULTIPROCESSOR COMPUTER.

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, FUJITSU SIEMENS COMPUTERS, LLC, a limited liability company doing business at MILPITAS, CALIFORNIA, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said limited liability company and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

In testimony whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and seal.

		(LS)	
Witness	CHARLES SEELEY		DATE
Witness Witness	JOHN LYNCH	(LS)	<u>14 Am ZXX</u> DATE
		(LS)	
Witness	MARK MYERS	***************************************	DATE

PATENT

REEL: 020872 FRAME: 0108

Docket No.: P2002,0542

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, CHARLES SEELEY, JOHN LYNCH, MARK MYERS, JASON LEWIS, STACEY LLOYD and PAUL KAYFES, residing respectively at Beaverton, Oregon, Portland, Oregon, Portland, Oregon, Hillsboro, Oregon, Hillsboro, Oregon, and Beaverton, Oregon, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

ERROR REPORTING NETWORK IN MULTIPROCESSOR COMPUTER

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, FUJITSU SIEMENS COMPUTERS, LLC, a limited liability company doing business at MILPITAS, CALIFORNIA, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said limited liability company and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

In testimony whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and seal.

		(LS)	
Witness	CHARLES SEELEY	··········· /	DATE
		(LS)	
Witness	JOHN LYNCH		DATE
Variole Illeri	Tura Mal Myerd	(LS)	Warenther 30, 2003
/Withess	MARK MYERS		DATE
The filmen of	Jesans)		

PATENT REEL: 020872 FRAME: 0109

	A 22:1		P2002,0542 Page 2 of Assignment	
Anna Contract	Witness Witness	JASON LEWIS	_(LS)	September 13, 2004
	Witness	STACEY LLOYD	_(LS)	DATE
	Witness	PAUL KAYFES	_(LS)	DATE

PATENT

REEL: 020872 FRAME: 0110

Witness	JASON LEWIS	_(LS)	DATE
Witness	STACEY LLOYD	_(LS)	DATE
Knibaly a. Nairo Witness y a. Nairo	PAUL KAYFOS	_(LS)	9/13/2004 DATE

PATENT

REEL: 020872 FRAME: 0111